NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection

Q173

Asset: P.S. 173 - QUEENS, 174-1067TH AVENUE, New York, 11365

InspectionId  Inspection Type

Timeln Last Edited

SA : Q173  Architectura - Senior
AA : Q173 Architectural - Associate

2023-10-24 8:11 AM 2024-06-16 8:08 PM
2023-10-24 8:55 AM 2023-11-06 11:08 AM

Asset Data
Question Answer
Was the building fully accessible for inspection No

Inspection Access Comment

Building Square Footage

Comments on the Area (for Athletic Field, Playing Surfaces,
L eased Spaces)

Comments on the Stories (Floors) plus Basements
Comments on the Number of Classrooms
Comments on the Y ear Built

Student Population

Staff Population

Weather

Principal (s) Information

Principal Name

Organization

Did you meet with this Principal?
Did this Principal provide feedback?
Summary of Principal's Feedback

Custodian
Fireman

Facade Photo

Playground, Site Walkways Pavers, Seating Metal Benches, Security
Lights (due to construction scaffolding)

1st Floor - Boys and Girls Shower Rooms (due to storage)
83,000
None

3+B
45
1949
936
125
Fair

Danielle Tweedy
P.S. 173 - Queens
Yes

Yes

The Principal's comments are as follows: 1. An electrical upgradeis
needed to fulfill the school's power demands. 2. The number of outlets
per room/space is inadequate. 3. There are no security camerasin the
building. 4. Auditorium seating is deteriorating and need repairs. 5.
The PA system is antiquated and should be upgraded.

William Magsamen

Richard Katz

Corner of Fresh Meadow Lane and 67th 7
Avenue - Southwest View
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NY C Department of Education

Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection Q173

Main Entrance Photo T —_ e e A—

Roof Photo

Roof 1 - Southwest Vi

Have any Systems/Major Building Components been upgraded? Yes

Systems: Parapets, Roofing, Roofing Drains - replacement,
Bulkheads - repairs

Year: Under Construction

Systems: Exterior Stairs - repairs (Exit 9)

Year: 2023

Systems:  Chimney, Exterior Walls, Roofing - repairs (partial)

Year: 2021

Systems: Roofing - repairs (Gymnasium)

Year: 2019

Systems: 1st Floor Student Toilet Rooms upgraded to HC
compliance

Year: 2018

Systems: Exterior Door - replacement (partial)

Year: 2017

Systems: Foundation Walls - waterproofing; Roof Drains - repairs;
Ash Hoist Vault Doors - replacement

Year: 2012
Systems: Exterior HC ramp and Stairs - repairs.
Year: 2009

Systems:  Windows, Window Guards - replacement; Exterior Doors
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Architectural Inspection

NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Q173

- replacement (partial); Roofing - repairs (partia);
Chimney, Exterior Walls, Bulkheads, Parapets - repairs;
Bulkhead Window - replacement.

Year: 2003
Systems: Roofing - replacement
Year: 1989
Have there been any Building Additions? No
Tandem Schools? No
Leased Space? No
Priority Condition
Priority Priority Condition Component L ocation Per son(s) Person(s) Title Photol mage
Condition Exist ~ Category Description Affected Description Notified
Last Year?
Yes Broken Glass Broken glass EXTERIOR | Stair C-landing ~ William Custodian
block withsharp EXTERIOR between 2nd Magsamen
edgesisa WALLS and 3rd Floors
potential safety
hazard.
Yes Potential Falling  Deteriorated INTERIOR | Basement - William Custodian
Debris concrete STRUCTURAL  Boiler Room Magsamen
fireproofingisa |
potential falling COLUMNS/BE
debris hazard. AMS/BEARIN
GWALLS
Yes Protruding Decorativeglass  Glass Wall Schoolyard William Custodian
Elements Tileon Sitewall Magsamen
is broken with
sharp edges and
isasafety
hazard
condition.
Yes Tripping Hazard  Deteriorated EXTERIOR | Areaway along William Custodian
concrete stair AREAWAY 67th Avenue Magsamen
landingisa facade
potential
tripping hazard.
Yes Tripping Hazard ~ Severely SITE|PAVING  67th Avenue William Custodian
damaged | DOT Sidewalk Magsamen
concrete Curb | Concrete
and protruding
metal area
potential safety
hazard.
Structural Engineer Required
Structural Condition Component L ocation Per son(s) Person(s) Title Photol mage
Condition Type Description Affected Description Notified
No condition recorded
Programmatic Accessibility
Programmatic Accessibility Status Question Response
Isthe primary or secondary entrance on an accessible route? Yes
Is the building a multi-story building? Yes
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection Q173
Programmatic Accessibility Status Question Response
Areall floors of the building accessible through compliant means? No
Are SOME floors other than the 1st floor and basement accessible through compliant No
means?
Do any of the following spaces exist on the 1st Floor or Basement? Classroom, Art Yes
Room, Auditorium, Cafeteria, Computer, Gymnasiums, Library, Multipurpose Room,
Science Labs
For the rooms that do exist, are SOME of them accessible on the 1st Floor or Yes
Basement?
Boys and Girls or Unisex accessible toilets exist on the 1st floor? Yes
Physical Breakdown Structure Exists Required Complies Deficiency Assistive Fire

Listening Alarm
System  Strobe

PROGRAMMATIC ACCESSIBILITY

Exterior Routes

Exterior Entrances & Exits Yes
Exterior H/C Lifts No No
Exterior Rampsand Railings Yes Yes

Interior Routes

Corridor and Lobby H/C Lifts No No

Interior Corridor Doorsand Hardware Yes Yes
Interior Corridorsand Lobbies Yes
Interior Elevators No

Interior Lobby Doorsand Hardware Yes
Interior Ramps No

Rooms & Spaces

Art Rooms Room 207 Yes No Not on Accessible Route

Auditorium 1st Floor Yes Yes No Yes

Cafeteria 1st Floor Yes Yes FM Yes
System

Classrooms 1st Floor Yes Yes

Computer Rooms Room 302 Yes No Not on Accessible Route

Gymnasium 1st Floor Yes Yes FM Yes
System

Library No

Main Office Room 105 Yes Yes

Multi-pur pose Room No

Nurse's Room Room 107 Yes Yes

Pool No

Science Lab No

Toilet Rooms (Boys) 1st Floor Yes Yes

Toilet Rooms (Girls) 1st Floor Yes Yes

Toilet Rooms (Staff) 1st Floor Yes No Accessory Arrangement

Clear opening < 32"
Insufficient Latch
Clearance

No Lever-type Hardware
Sink Arrangement
Turning Radius

Urinal Arrangement
Water Closet
Arrangement
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Architectural Inspection Q173

Building Template

68TH AVENUE

Q173 e N
I.IJ D H HC Ramp
<ZE BH1 MBHs W
-
; E G |AW4
8 c F AW2 | AW J
< BH2[]] gski1 | AW
g askz 3 CH HC Ramp
T | AW7
0 N &
2
o B L J “
1N —
A AWT
Main Entrance
67TH AVENUE
Inspection
Question Response
Architectural
EXTERIOR Inspected
AREAWAY Inspected
Instance on AW1-AW7 Inspected
Instance Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Instance Quantity 7
Instance Quantity Uom EACH
Deficiency AREAWAY WALLS: DETERIORATED COPING STONE
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
" D H  horanp
% BH1 MBHS |
; E G AW4
8 c F aw2 [ |'Wv5 J
g Osk2 D3 BHZM E‘§1¢H
T | AW7
& N @2
o B N K
. Ab BT
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 50
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Question

Response

EXTERIOR

AREAWAY
Deficiency Photol

AW6

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY SLAB: CRACKSAND SPALLING

Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
= "
P4 BH1 BH3
; |AW4
8 " Fow |AW5 J
<< anm Osk1 IAWS
g Oskz - D3 CH e Ramp
I I AW7
E B N oo
. Autee o]
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
AW1
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY STAIRS: DETERIORATED RAILINGS
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Question Response

EXTERIOR

AREAWAY

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Q173 - 68TH AVENUE N
w D H  oram ﬁ'
<Z( Msm MBHG |W3
;‘ E G [sws
8 s F e |AW5 J
E BHZM oS | AWE
< ose (D3 = HC Ramp
T [ 2
(%}

i B N @ K
* Al O]
67TH AVENUE

10

L.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 4

LEVEL 2

AW1
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY STAIRS: DETERIORATED

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action

TREADS/RISERS/NOSINGS
68TH AVENUE

Q173 - N
w D H tcram
<Z( Msm MBHG | lawa
;‘ E G [sws
8 c F o |AW5 J
E BHZM oS | AWE
< ose (D3 = HC Ramp
T | Awe
(%}
i B N @ K
. At

67TH AVENUE

10

SF.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 5

LEVEL 6
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NY C Department of Education
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
AREAWAY
Deficiency Photol ‘

AWl
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY WALLS: CRACKSAND SPALLING
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
: o
. FE
= [
8l F e [ g
z
o B L N K
- A i e L
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 60

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol :

AW1
Violations No violations recorded.
AWNINGSAND CANOPIES Does not Exist
CHIMNEY Inspected
Materia Type(s) Masonry
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED CAP
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
CHIMNEY

Roof Plan reference Q173 - 68TH AVENUE N
i o
<Z( Msm MBHG |AW3
;‘ E G [rws
8 e F e |AW5 J
< aHzMnsKi |Aws
g ose Dz [1= 12
T | AW7
2]
w B N @ K
* At T

67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 10

Quantity Uom L.F.

Potential Action REPLACE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED JOINTS
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H  Heramp
L
b4 Mam ms’“ |AW3
5 E G |AW4
=
8 " F ae |AW5 J
< .
i i J -
T [ aw?
»
e B N @ K
* At B
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 60

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPOINT

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
CHIMNEY
Deficiency Photol
Violations No violations recorded.
COPING Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency CAST STONE: CRACKED/BROKEN PIECES
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H _rcrame
w o
P4 Hew B[
2 | [T JF
(;) ] F e |aws
[m] C L —
E BHZM Osk1 |Aws
s 1] oskz @3 RCH i rame
(:/:, I AW7
e B N @2 K
* Al ST
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 20

Quantity Uom L.F.

Potential Action REPLACE-IN-KIND

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Roof 1
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CAST STONE: DETERIORATED TRANSVERSE JOINTS
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NY C Department of Education
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
COPING
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H oy
:%J "Esm Mmﬂ |AW3
;‘ E G [sws
(e} F |AW5 J
[a) C AW:
E auzm o5 | AWe
= askz (D3 HC Ramp
(:/E) | AW7
i B N @ K
b ALA bl
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol e
i‘71‘ NS g e
Roof 1
Violations No violations recorded.
CORNICE Does not Exist
DOORS Inspected
DOORSAND FRAMES Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR AND FRAME - MAJOR
DETERIORATION
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H  boramp
% Mam MBm |AW3
g E G |AW4
(e} Fo |aws
[a) C W2
ﬁ euzm Osk1 |Aws
< oskz @3 =IcH Ramp
(% [IAM
e B N @ K
* Al ST
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 2
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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NY C Department of Education
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
DOORS
DOORSAND FRAMES
Deficiency Photol
Facade J - Exit 9
Violations No violations recorded.
DOOR HARDWARE Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LINTELS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
TRANSOM/SIDE LIGHT Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency METAL: DENTED, MAJOR RUSTING
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H horam
g e
G [pwe
z | awr
e B N @2 K
* At ST
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Facade A - Main Entrance
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency METAL: BROKEN GLASS
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
DOORS
TRANSOM/SIDE LIGHT
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H  Heramp
L
p4 BH1 BHe || aws
5 m E G m |AW4
z |
8 c F [aws
< euzmusm |Aws
LéJ Oskz Dz =cH HC Ramp
I | AW7
»
w B N @ K
* At BT
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 10

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action MAINTENANCE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol

Facade A - Main Entrance

Violations No violations recorded.
EXTERIOR WALLS Inspected
Material Type(s) Masonry
Replacement Quantity 33,000
Replacement Uom SF.
Instance on All Facades Inspected
Instance Condition 3- Fair
Instance Quantity 33,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Deficiency STONE: CHIPPED/SPALLED/BROKEN PIECES - MINOR
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H tcram ﬁ'
w
% MBM MBHS | s
E G |AW4
=
8 C F AW2 |AW5 J
5 BHZZ osk1 | AWe
g ose (D3 &ICH e ramp
% | AW7
e B N @2 K
. At R
67TH AVENUE
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS
Elevation
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
[h R EV Y
AR B
Facade F
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency GLASSBLOCK: CHIPPED/ BROKEN PIECES
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
g M £ o M l‘:’:
8 Cc F e ] [ g
i os o, |
S @2 e Ramp
(:F: IAW7
e B N @ K
* At T
Elevation
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action REPLACE-IN-KIND
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Facade A

Violations No violations recorded.
EXTERIOR SOFFITS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LOADING DOCK Does not Exist
LOUVER Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
PARAPETS Inspected
Material Type(s) Masonry
Replacement Quantity 7,500
Replacement Uom C.F.
Instance on All Facades Under Construction
Instance Quantity 7,500
Instance Quantity Uom CF.
PLAZA DECK Does not Exist
ROOF Inspected
Roofing Inspected
Replacement Quantity 32,000
Replacement Uom SF.
ROOF HATCH/SMOKE HATCH Does not Exist
LEADERS, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SCUPPERS Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED/MISSING
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
" D H oo
A S
2 I N
= |
ﬁ B N @2 K
* Al ST
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 10
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
ROOF
Roofing
LEADERS, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SCUPPERS
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol \‘

BH1
Violations No violations recorded.
ROOF BARRIER/FENCE Does not Exist
ROOF CAGE Does not Exist
ROOFING Inspected
Instance on Built-Up: All Roofs Under Construction
Instance Quantity 32,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
ROOFING DRAINS Under Construction
Specialties Inspected
BULKHEAD/PENTHOUSE Under Construction
CUPOLA/ SPIRES TOWERS Does not Exist
DORMER Does not Exist
DUNNAGE STEEL Does not Exist
SKYLIGHT/ROOF VENT Inspected
Material Type(s) Glass, Plastic
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED GUARDS
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H  boranp
% mam MBHS |AW3
- E G [sws
=
8 C F e |AW5 J
< sH2[] Bkt |AWS
g =E O XIcH HC Ramp.
T | AW7
7]
e B N @ K
* At T
N\
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Q173

Question

Response

EXTERIOR

ROOF

Specialties

SKYLIGHT/ROOF VENT
Deficiency Photol

o SRR

SK1
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BROKEN FRAMING

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Q173 68TH AVENUE

D H  horamp

mam msm | laws

|Aw4

F |aws
BH2| AWE

I |0
| Aw7

FRESH MEADOW LANE

67TH AVENUE
20

L.F.
MAINTENANCE
PRIOCRITY 3

=z

Violations No violations recorded.
ROOF/GRAVITY TANK Does not Exist
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR Inspected
BUILDING CHEEK/FLANK WALLS Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED JOINTS AT COPING STONES
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Question Response

EXTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR

BUILDING CHEEK/FLANK WALLS

Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H  tcram
w
p4 Mem mﬂm ws
5 E G }:W4
=
2l F e [ g
E BHZM Osk1 [Aws
< oske (D3 =cH Ramp
(:/:, AW7
e B N @ K
* At B
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Facade J
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MINOR
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
: o
w
P4 BH1 msm s
5 E G {Awd
=
[e] Fow [AWS J
2 C BH2| AWE
g ose @Dz ﬂ”?é'cu [Bm
£ AW7
e B N @2 K
* Arbwe R
67TH AVENUE
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Question Response

EXTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR

BUILDING CHEEK/FLANK WALLS

Deficiency Photol
Facade J
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED JOINTS
Roof Plan reference Q173 - 68TH AVENUE N
D H
% MBM Msm R-l:m
; E G |AW4
8 C F AW2 IAWS J
5 aHzM Osk1 AWE
s osk2 @3 =cH Ramp
I AW7
7]
i B N @2 K
. A Main E‘mmm AW
N\
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 20

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPOINT

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade J
Violations No violations recorded.
RAILINGS Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR
RAILINGS
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D H  tcram
w
p4 BH1 BHe || aws
5 M E G m |AW4
= |
8 c F [aws
< euzm Osk1 |Aws
LéJ Oskz Dz =cH HC Ramp
T | AW7
7
w B N @ K
* I
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 10

Quantity Uom L.F.

Potential Action REPLACE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade A - Main Entrance

Violations No violations recorded.
STAIRSRAMPS Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency STONE: DETERIORATED JOINTS
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
D oram
L
p4 BH1 R
50" -
% |: |aws
al c
< |AWS
L
g o ram
T [ Aw?
7
e B N @2 K
* Atmn W
67TH AVENUE

Deficiency Quantity 20

Quantity Uom L.F.

Potential Action REPOINT

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Q173

Question

Response

EXTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR

STAIRSRAMPS

Deficiency Photol
Facade F - Exit 7/8
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MINOR

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

68TH AVENUE

z

Q173 Ve
D H  oram
% Msm Mam |AW3
= E G |Aw4
8 c F o [wws g
ﬁ aﬂzm oS AWE
= oske (D3 = [ R
T AW?
(%}
i B N @2 K
v A oo AW
o
67TH AVENUE

20

SF.

REPAIR

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Facade J

Violations No violations recorded.
WINDOWS Inspected
Replacement Quantity 12,000
Replacement Uom SF.
EXTERIOR GUARDS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LINTELS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded

P

Page 21 of 55

Print Date: 7/01/2024



NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
WINDOWS
WINDOWS Inspected
Material Type(s) Aluminum
Instance on Aluminum - Double Hung: All Facades Inspected
Instance Condition 3 - Fair
Instance Quantity 12,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Are these windows insulated No
Installation Y ear 2003
Source of Installation Custodial Staff

Deficiency

Roof Plan reference

ALUMINUM - DOUBLE HUNG: HARDWARE POOR
CONDITION/MISSING

68TH AVENUE

Q173 N
w D H tcram
% o1 msm I s
E G
= |AW4
8 " Fow | WS
< anm Osk1 I AWe
g osee Dz RO [l
£ I AW7
N
% B @z K
* AL b
Main Enrance

Elevation
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
wd
H =
=5
—
o) -
! —
=
23
— — |
Auditorium
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency ALUMINUM - DOUBLE HUNG: INOPERABLE BALANCE
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
EXTERIOR
WINDOWS
WINDOWS
Roof Plan reference Q173 68TH AVENUE N
: —
gl -
G Awa
g : »
g osee @z BCH e Ramp
é — |AW7
4 B : K
. A [
Elevation
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE BALANCES
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol No photo recorded
Violations No violations recorded.
INTERIOR Inspected
POOLS Does not Exist
STRUCTURAL Inspected
COLUMNSBEAMS/BEARING WALLS Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency STEEL COLUMNS/BEAMS: DETERIORATED MASONRY
FIREPROOFING
Deficiency Location/Instance Boiler Room
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
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Architectural Inspection

NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Q173

Question

Response

INTERIOR

STRUCTURAL

COLUMNS/BEAMS/BEARING WALLS

Deficiency Photol
Boiler Room
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency STEEL COLUMNS/BEAMS: DETERIORATED CONCRETE

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

FIREPROOFING
Basement - Boiler Room
20

S.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 5

LEVEL 6

Basement - Boiler Room

Violations No violations recorded.

FLOOR STRUCTURE Inspected

Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: THRU CRACKS

Deficiency Location/Instance Boiler Room - Storage Room
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL
FLOOR STRUCTURE
Deficiency Photol
Boiler Room - Storage Room
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: THRU CRACKS

Deficiency Location/Instance Boiler Room
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Boiler Room

No violations recorded.

FOUNDATION WALLS Inspected
Material Type(s) Concrete, Masonry
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency BRICK: CRACKED/SPALLED

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Basement - Boiler Room, Shop
80

S.F.

RESTITCH

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 5
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NY C Department of Education

Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION WALLS
Deficiency Photol

———— P
Basement - Boiler Room

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BRICK: WATER INFILTRATION IN NON- INSTRUCTIONAL
SPACE
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement - Shop
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action INSTALL WATERPROOFING
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

Basement - Shop

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: WATER INFILTRATION IN NON- INSTRUCTIONAL
SPACE
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement - Store Room
Deficiency Quantity 200
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action INSTALL WATERPROOFING
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

Basement - Store Room
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NY C Department of Education
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION WALLS Inspected
Violations No violations recorded.
ROOF STRUCTURE Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKED/SPALLED/REINFORCEMENT
EXPOSED
Deficiency Location/Instance BH2, BH3
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

BH3
Violations No violations recorded.
VAULTSBUNKERS Inspected
Foundation Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Slab Structure Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Vault/Ash Hoist Doors and Framing Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency WATER INFILTRATION
Deficiency Location/Instance Ash Hoist Vault
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol |
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL Inspected
VAULTS-BUNKERS
Vault/Ash Hoist Doors and Framing
Ash Hoist Vault
Violations No violations recorded.
AUDITORIUM Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sests) Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Seats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Fixed H/C Lift
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Seats) Does not Exist
Fixed Seating
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency DAMAGED/BROKEN/INOPERABLE
Deficiency Location/Instance Seat N/6
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 6
Deficiency Photol |
N
Seat N/6
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency DAMAGED/BROKEN/INOPERABLE
Deficiency Location/Instance Seat E/19, F/3, 5, 9, 19 and others
Deficiency Quantity 43
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
AUDITORIUM Inspected
Fixed Seating
Deficiency Photol
Seat F/3
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS
Deficiency Location/Instance Along Row L
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Along Row L

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency VINYL TILES: BROKEN/DETERIORATED/MISSING TILES

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Right Side Stage Office
10

SF.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2
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NY C Department of Education

Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection Q173

Question Response

INTERIOR

AUDITORIUM

Floor Finish
Deficiency Photol

Right Side Stage Office

Violations No violations recorded.
Sliding-folding Partition
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Does not Exist
Stage
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Stage Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED STEPS
Deficiency Location/Instance Left Side
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol
Left Side
Violations No violations recorded.
Stage Curtain Rigging Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Seats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Stage Curtains Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Walls
Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Q173

Question

Response

INTERIOR

AUDITORIUM

Walls

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Near Entrance, Near Windows

40

S.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Near Entrance
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BRICK: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Right Side of Stage, Rear of Stage
Deficiency Quantity 60
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Rear of Stage
Violations No violations recorded.

Window Curtainsg/Shades/Blinds

Instance on 1st Floor (426 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
CAFETERIA Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance

TECTUM: DAMAGED/MISSING
Rear Near Windows, Near Serving area
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
CAFETERIA
Ceiling
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Near Serving area
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Violations

METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR
Main Entrance

2

EACH

MAINTENANCE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Main Entrance
No violations recorded.

Fixed Equipment

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency VINYL TILES: BROKEN/DETERIORATED/MISSING TILES
Deficiency Location/Instance Rear
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
CAFETERIA
Floor Finish
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Violations

LEVEL 2

Rear

No violations recorded.

Sliding-folding Partition

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
Stage

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
Walls

Instance on 1st Floor Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GLAZED BLOCK: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Stair D/1
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Near Stair D/1
No violations recorded.

Window Curtaing/Shades/Blinds

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
CLASSROOM SICORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES Inspected
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 329, 325, 316, 312, 215 and others
Deficiency Quantity 80
Quantity Uom SF.
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
CLASSROOM S/CORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES
Ceiling
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
A
Room 215
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Rooms 327, 325, 323, 314, 125 and others
28

EACH

MAINTENANCE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Room 125

Violations No violations recorded.

Floor Finish Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency VINYL TILES: BROKEN/DETERIORATED/MISSING TILES

Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 327, 323, 319, 311, 301 and others
Deficiency Quantity 700
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173

Question Response

INTERIOR

CLASSROOM S/ICORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES

Floor Finish
Deficiency Photol

Room 327

Violations No violations recorded.

Walls Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING

Deficiency Location/Instance Room 305, Corridor near Room 219, Main Entrance
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

$5200M.

Room 305

Violations No violations recorded.
Specialties Does not Exist
GYMNASIUM Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency TECTUM: DAMAGED/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Right Side Near Windows, Center
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
GYMNASIUM
Ceiling
Deficiency Photol
Right Side Near Windows
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency TECTUM: DAMAGED/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Windows
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 4
Deficiency Photol
Near Windows
Violations 35650763K
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Main Entrance, Storage Room
Deficiency Quantity 4
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
GYMNASIUM
Door (s)
Deficiency Photol
Main Entrance
Violations No violations recorded.

Fixed Equipment

Instance on 1st Floor

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Seating
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency DAMAGED FIXED SEATING
Deficiency Location/Instance Right Side Near Windows
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Right Side Near Windows
No violations recorded.

Sliding-folding Partition

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
Stage

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
Walls

Instance on 1st Floor Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Q173

Question

Response

INTERIOR

GYMNASIUM

Walls

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Violations

PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Right Side Near Windows

10

SF.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Right Side Near Windows
No violations recorded.

Window Curtainsg/Shades/Blinds

Instance on 1st Floor Does not Exist
INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
INTERIOR GUARDS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
KITCHEN Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (250 SF) Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor (250 SF) Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Center
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
KITCHEN
Ceiling
Center
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor (250 SF) Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Storage Room
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Storage Room
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor (250 SF) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Walls
Instance on 1st Floor (250 SF) Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Serving Area
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Near Serving Area
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
KITCHEN
Walls
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Sinks
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
-
Near Sinks
Violations No violations recorded.
LIBRARY Does not Exist
LOCKER ROOM Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor - Boys (500 SF) Inspected
Alternative use Yes
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls (500 SF) Inspected
Alternative use Yes
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls (500 SF) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Instance on 1st Floor - Boys (500 SF) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls (500 SF) Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action

WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Main Entrance

1

EACH

MAINTENANCE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
LOCKER ROOM
Door (s)
Deficiency Photol
= \
Main Entrance

Violations No violations recorded.

Instance on 1st Floor - Boys (500 SF) Inspected

Condition 3 - Fair

Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Main Entrance
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol

Main Entrance
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls (500 SF) Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor

Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS
Deficiency Location/Instance Center
Deficiency Quantity 50
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
LOCKER ROOM
Floor Finish
Deficiency Photol
Center
Violations No violations recorded.

Locker Room Lockers

Instance on 1st Floor - Boys (500 SF) Does not Exist
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls (500 SF) Does not Exist
Walls
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls (500 SF) Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Right Side Near Windows, Left Side, rear
Deficiency Quantity 60
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Right Side Near Windows
Violations No violations recorded.
MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM Does not Exist
SCIENCE DEMO ROOM Does not Exist
SCIENCE LAB Does not Exist
SCIENCE PREP ROOM Does not Exist
SHOWER ROOM Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor - Girls Inaccessible
Instance on 1st Floor - Boys Inaccessible
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR Inspected
Do Letter Stair Signs Exist? Yes
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR
Ceiling
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Stairs A/3, B/3, D/3
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Stair A/3
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Partition Does not Exist
Railings Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded

Stairsand Landings

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency STONE: BROKEN/MISSING

Deficiency Location/Instance Stairs A/3, 2, 1, B/3, 2 and others

Deficiency Quantity 70

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Stair C/1

Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency TERRAZZO: CRACKS

Deficiency Location/Instance

Vestibule Exit 3, Main Entrance
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR
Stairsand Landings

Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Vestibule Exit 3

Violations No violations recorded.

Walls Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GLAZED BLOCK: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair D/1 Vestibule
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Stair D/1 Vestibule
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING

Deficiency Location/Instance Stair D/3
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR
Walls
Deficiency Photol
Stair D/3
Violations No violations recorded.
TOILET ROOMS- STAFF Inspected
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR AND FRAME
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 113
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

LEVEL 2

Room 113
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Inside Gymnasium Office, Rooms 308, 217A, 115, 110
5

EACH

MAINTENANCE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STAFF
Door (s)
Deficiency Photol
Inside Gymnasium Office
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency VINYL TILES: BROKEN/DETERIORATED/MISSING TILES
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 113
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Room 113
Violations No violations recorded.
Stalls Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency RUST - MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Inside Gymnasium Office, inside locker Room Girls, Room 108
Deficiency Quantity 3
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STAFF
Stalls
Deficiency Photol
™
Inside Gymnasium Office
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Inside Gymnasium Office, Room 113
20

S.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

J

Inside Gymnasium Office

Violations No violations recorded.
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS Inspected
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 326, 306, 226, 206
Deficiency Quantity 4
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS
Door (s)
Deficiency Photol
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/MISSING TILES
Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 206, 226
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Room 206
Violations No violations recorded.
Stalls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 326, 306, 226
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS
Walls
Deficiency Photol
Room 306
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 326, 226
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Room 326
Violations No violations recorded.
LIFE SAFETY Inspected
F.D. HOLDING AREA Does not Exist
STEEL STAIRS Does not Exist
SITE Inspected
CONTAINERIZATION Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency CONTAINER DAMAGED
Deficiency Location/Instance 67th Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection Q173

Question Response

SITE

CONTAINERIZATION
Deficiency Photol

67th Avenue
Violations No violations recorded.
Drainage System for Asphalt Inspected
Catch Basing/Manhole - Surrounded by asphalt Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Culverts - Asphalt Covering Does not Exist
Drainage System for Concrete Inspected
Catch BasingManhole - Surrounded by concrete Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Culverts- Concrete Covering Does not Exist
Drainage System for Soail Inspected
Catch Basins/Manhole - Surrounded by Soil Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Culverts- Soil Covering Does not Exist
DRINKING FOUNTAINS Does not Exist
FENCES Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CONCRETE CURB: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Along New York City Park
20

SF.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Along New York City Park
No violations recorded.
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
SITE
IRRIGATION SYSTEM Does not Exist
PAVING Inspected
Student Non-Use Inspected
Gravel Exists? No
Asphalt Does not Exist
Concrete Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Pavers Does not Exist
Student Use Inspected
Gravel Exists? No
Asphalt Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency CRACKS- MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Schoolyard
Deficiency Quantity 180
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol i
Schoolyard
Violations No violations recorded.
Concrete Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Pavers Does not Exist
Site Sidewalks & Walkways Inspected
Asphalt Does not Exist
Concrete Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency CRACKS- MAJOR

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Near New York City Park, Near Main Entrance
700

SF.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
SITE
PAVING
Site Sidewalks & Walkways
Concrete
Deficiency Photol
Near New Y ork City Park
Violations No violations recorded.
Pavers Inaccessible
DOT Sidewalk Inspected
Asphalt Does not Exist
Concrete Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency DAMAGED CURBS
Deficiency Location/Instance 67th Avenue, Fresh Meadows Lane
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 6
Deficiency Photol —
67th Avenue
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency DAMAGED CURBS
Deficiency Location/Instance 67th Avenue,Fresh Meadows Lane, 68th Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 160
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection Q173

Question Response

SITE

PAVING

DOT Sidewalk

Concrete
Deficiency Photol

67th Avenue

Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency HEAVING
Deficiency Location/Instance 67th Avenue, Fresh Meadow Lane
Deficiency Quantity 200
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol .
67th Avenue
Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency DAMAGED/DETERIORATED/MISSING SECTIONS
Deficiency Location/Instance 67th Avenue,Fresh Meadows L ane, 68th Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 1,300
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

68th Avenue
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
SITE
PAVING Inspected
DOT Sidewalk
Concrete Inspected
Violations No violations recorded.
Pavers Does not Exist
PLAYGROUNDS Inspected
Instance on Schoolyard Inaccessible
PLAYING SURFACE Does not Exist
RETAINING WALLS Inspected
Arethere any Retaining Walls 6' OR higher facing public No
street/sidewalk?
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
SEATING Inspected
Benches Inspected
Concrete Does not Exist
M etal/Wood/Plastic Inaccessible
Bleachers Does not Exist
SITEWALLS(NOT RETAINING WALLYS) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR Inspected
Railings Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Site Cheek/flank Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Exit 10
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Near Exit 10

Violations No violations recorded.
Stairs/ramps Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
ARTWORK Inspected
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Architectural Inspection Q173
Question Response
ARTWORK
Instance Interior - Auditorium - 20003
Instance Photo
Auditorium - South of Stage
Instance ID 20003
Artwork exist at stated location? Yes

Instance Interior - 1st Floor Corridor near Room 105 - 31267
Instance Photo
1st Floor Corridor near Room
105
Instance ID 31267
Artwork exist at stated location? Yes

Instance
Instance Photo

Interior - Auditorium - 20002

Auditorium - Stage North

Instance ID
Artwork exist at stated location?

20002
Yes
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